506509001 02/17/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6555777

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL WADE	02/15/2012
ROBERT NELSON	02/15/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLANET DATA SOLUTIONS	
Street Address:	555 TAXTER ROAD, SUITE 150	
City:	ELMSFORD	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code: 10523		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15587563

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)288-0023

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9148213097

Email: uspto@leasonellis.com
Correspondent Name: LEASON ELLIS LLP

Address Line 1: 1 BARKER AVE FIFTH FLOOR
Address Line 4: WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 10601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11200/005080-US5	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL A. DAVITZ		
SIGNATURE: /Michael A. Davitz/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=02687388#page1.tif source=02687388#page2.tif source=02687388#page3.tif

PATENT 506509001 REEL: 055295 FRAME: 0773

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Michael Wade**, an American citizen, residing at 5760 Vistancia Drive, Parker, CO 80134, US; and **Robert Nelson**, an American citizen, residing at 11333 Ponderosa Lane, Frankton, CO 80116, US, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **System and method for indexing electronic discovery data** for which an application for patent in the United States was filed as U.S. Serial No. **13/267,800** on **October 6, 2011.**

AND WHEREAS, **Planet Data Solutions**, with its principal place of business at 555 Taxter Road, Suite 150, Elmsford, NY 10523, US, is entitled to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making the invention or employee benefit, the receipt of which we acknowledge here, we agree to sell, assign and transfer and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the **Planet Data Solutions**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the invention, the application, any division, renewal, or continuation of the application, any United States patent which may be granted from the application, any reissue or extension of the application, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for patent which may be filed for the invention in any country foreign to the United States, and any patent which may be granted for the invention in any country foreign to the United States and any extension, renewal and reissue from the patent; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any patent for the invention to the **Planet Data Solutions**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY agree that we will communicate to the **Planet Data Solutions**, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any fact known to us respecting the invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign lawful papers, execute any divisional, continuing, and reissue application, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the **Planet Data Solutions**, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in any country.

to obtain and e	inforce proper patent protection for the invention in any country.
of	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 15 day, 201
	Molew Wood
	Michael Wade
STATE OF_	Colorado
COUNTY OF	This day of Feb , 2012 before me personally came the
above-named	Michael Wade, to me personally known as the individual who executed the rown free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Siaa Fyniroe	PETER E MATHESON RELATIONS

My Commission Expires April 27, 2015

PETER E MATHESON Notary Public State of Colorado

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 055295 FRAME: 0774

Commission expires on _My Commission Expires April 27, 2015

PETER E MATHESON Notary Public State of Colorado

of in TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I her	eunto set my hand and seal this
STATE OF <u>Colorado</u> COUNTY OF <u>Sourido</u> SS: This <u>I 5 th</u> day of <u>Formation</u> above-named Robert Nelson , to me personally known same of his/her own free will for the purposes there	own as the marvidual who executed the
	Notary Public Commission expires on Wy Commission Expires
PE	April 27, 2015 ETER E MATHESON Notary Public State of Colorado

NYDOCS:43762.1

RECORDED: 02/17/2021

PATENT REEL: 055295 FRAME: 0776